24

25

[Resolution urging the Department of Parking and Traffic to install STOP signs at the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue.]

Resolution urging the Department of Parking and Traffic to install STOP signs at the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue.

WHEREAS, 24th Street is the primary commercial and commuting corridor in Noe Valley, supporting significant traffic; and

WHEREAS, the intersection of 24th and Hoffman Streets is located one block away from Noe Courts, a San Francisco RPD facility with a childrens' playground on the 24th Street side of the park; and

WHEREAS, A steep grade on 24th Street between Hoffman and Grand View Avenues increases speeding on 24th Street in the Eastbound direction through the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Area residents have noted speeding and frequent near-collisions between cars and pedestrians, including children, and dogs at the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Although the MUNI 48-Quintara bus travels through the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue, its route requires it to make a Right turn, and therefore a STOP sign at this intersection would not slow the MUNI route significantly; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Department of Parking and Traffic to install STOP signs at the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

080328

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Department of Parking and Traffic to install STOP signs at the intersection of 24th Street and Hoffman Avenue.

March 11, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 080328

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 11, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

3-17-08

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board